

CENTER FOR PROFESSIONAL DEVELOPMENT OF PUBLIC PROSECUTORS

Dated Lahore 10th November, 2022

ORDER

No: PPD/CPD/02-05/2022-113 Consequent upon the directions of the Authority, a 4-Weeks Induction Training for Assistant District Public Prosecutors is scheduled to commence from November 16, 2022 at Center for Professional Development of Public Prosecutors and following officers shall be the participants;

Sr. #	Name & Parentage	Designation	Place of Posting
1.	Mr. Muhammad Nadeem S/o Ghulam Sabir	ADPP	Rawalpindi
2.	Ms. Madiha Abdul Ghafoor D/o Abdul Ghafoor	ADPP	Gujranwala
3.	Mr. Najam ul Hassan S/o Arif Hussain	ADPP	Faisalabad
4.	Mr. Ali Raza S/o Gulam Murtaza	ADPP	Gujranwala
5.	Mr. Shahanshah Rana S/o Safdar Ali	ADPP	Multan
6.	Mr. Imran Haider S/o Malik Allah Bukhsh	ADPP	Sargodha
7.	Mr. Munir Akbar Farooqi S/o P A Farooqi	ADPP	Lodhran
8.	Hafiz Sajid Manzoor S/o Manzoor Hussain	ADPP	Gujranwala
9.	Mr. Asad Ammar Malik S/o Malik Bashir Ahmad	ADPP	Kasur
10.	Mr. Aqeel Ashiq S/o Muhammad Ashiq	ADPP	Okara
11.	Raja Waqar Tabassum S/o Iqbal Tabassum	ADPP	Kasur
12.	Mirza Muhammad Kashif S/o Mirza Muhammad Yousaf	ADPP	Gujrat
13.	Mr. Khalid Mahmood S/o Mushtaq Ahmad	ADPP	Nankana Sahib
14.	Mr. Intizar Mehdi S/o Muhammad Muneer	ADPP	Layyah
15.	Mr. Touqeer Ahmad S/o Ghulam Rasool	ADPP	Gujrat
16.	Rana Ahsan Mehmood S/o Mehmood Khan	ADPP	Narowal
17.	Ms. Amara Abadit D/o Abadit Ali	ADPP	Sheikhupura
18.	Mr. Kashif Shahzad S/o Muhammad Aslam	ADPP	Sargodha
19.	Mr. Ikram Ullah S/o Liaqat Ali	ADPP	Sargodha
20.	Syed Sajjad Hussain S/o Syed Amjad Hussain	ADPP	T.T. Singh

21.	Mr. Sikandar Hayat S/o Malik Muhammad	ADPP	M.B. Din
	Ramzan		
22.	Mr. Ghulam Mustafa S/o Sabir Ali	ADPP	Kasur
23.	Ms. Amreen Safdar D/o Muhammad Safdar Cheema	ADPP	Sialkot
24.	Mr. Muhammad Atif S/o Muhammad Rafi	ADPP	Gujranwala
25.	Ms. Abida Iqbal D/o Muhammad Iqbal	ADPP	O/o PGP, Lahore

Participants are intimated to report on Wednesday, November 16, 2022 at 09:00

AM at <u>Center for Professional Development of Public Prosecutors, 17-A, Street # 3, Shah</u>

<u>Jamal, Lahore.</u>

Hostel accommodation shall be provided to the outstation participants.

Participants are directed to bring COViD-19 Vaccination certificate to join the training course and observe SOPs as per guidelines issued by the Government regarding the pandemic.

___Sd__ Director Center for Professional Development of Public Prosecutors

Copies are forwarded for information to;

- 1. PS to Secretary, Public Prosecution Department, Lahore
- 2. PA to Prosecutor General Punjab, Lahore
- 3. PAs to Addl. Secretary (Admn/Prosecution) PPD, Lahore
- 4. Concerned District Public Prosecutors, Punjab
- 5. Officers concerned
- 6. Office Copy